
Cypress Ranch Choir Required Dates 

Fall Concert: Monday, October 9, 6:00 pm student call, 7:00 pm concert, Cypress Ranch Auditorium 

Winter Concert: Monday, December 11, 5:45 pm student call, 7:00 pm concert, CR Auditorium 

Encore Costumes Due: Monday, January 22, in class    

Encore Tech and Dress Rehearsals: Wednesday and Thursday, January 31 and February 1, 3:15-6:30 pm, 

CR Auditorium 

Encore Performances: Friday and Saturday, February 2 and 3 (both shows required), 5:30 pm student 

call, 7:00 pm concerts, CR Auditorium  

Pre-UIL Concert: Tuesday, March 19 (times TBA), CR Auditorium 

UIL Concert and Sightreading:  Non Varsity: Thursday-Friday, April 4-5, specific dates and times TBA, 

Foundry Church on Jones Road, Varsity:  Monday-Tuesday, April 8-9, specific dates and times TBA, CFISD 

VPAC 

Non-Varsity Competition: Concert Choirs Only, Currently scheduled for Saturday, April 27, times and 

locations TBA 

Spring Concert: Monday, May 13, 6:00 pm student call, 7:00 pm concert, CR Auditorium 

 

Chorale UIL Rehearsals (all 3:15-4:30 in the choir room) 

Monday, Jan 8 

Monday, Jan 22 

Monday, Feb 5 

Monday, Feb 12 

Wednesday, Feb 21 

Monday, Feb 26 

Monday, March 4 

Monday, March 18 

Wednesday, March 20 

Monday, March 25 

Monday, April 1 

Wednesday, April 3 

There are additional required events for Chamber choir and Essence students.  Rehearsals may be called 

for any choir as needed.  Students will always be given at least two weeks notice for required events.  


